

ADDENDUM#1

(AUGUST 30, 2021)

Bid NO: 2021-09-29

TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY: “2022-FOURTH OF JULY FIREWORKS DISPLAY SHOW”.

Bidder’s Electronic Question Due Date: AUGUST 31, 2021 @12NOON

Purchasing@piscagtawaynj.org

PRE-BID Conference / Site Visit Date: N/A.

Bid Submission Due Date: THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2021 - 2 PM

Bidders must call the Purchasing office at 732-562-2321 to drop off the sealed bid. The Municipal building is closed to the public due to the Covid-19.

Please, make sure your Sealed Bid arrives by or before 12noon on 9/09/2021.

Bids will be Opened Via Zoom @2pm.

[Join Zoom Meeting:](#)

[Piscataway Purchasing is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.](#)

Topic: Piscataway Bid Opening

Topic: “2022-FOURTH OF JULY FIREWORKS DISPLAY SHOW

Time: Sep 9, 2021 02:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84614661419?pwd=bWlzeGFJd1lJWjFrRGdNcVBrTIRsZz09>

Meeting ID: 846 1466 1419

Passcode: 434192

QUESTIONS

ANSWERS

Question#1

1. In section 5.6 Firing Site it is stated that the Township shall provide an adequate firing site located at the Green Acres Facility, Piscataway, N.J. It shall be the Township's responsibility to secure the site prior, during and after the fireworks display. In section 10.0, "Storage and Security at the Display Location", it is stated in 10.1 that in the event of a postponement by the Township the security for the fireworks will be provided by the Townships' Police Department. In 10.2, the only exception that the fireworks are to be left unattended, is when the event is postponed by the Township and the Police Department assumes security. This conflicts with 10.6, which states that in the event of a rainout, the operator must supply security of any materials.

As such, please clarify the responsibility of security.

ANSWER #1:

The first question postponement by the Township does not include rain it would be for other Township related reasons. Rain postponements are agreed to by the Township and the Vendor.

If vendor postpones due to any reason and/or weather, security is vendor responsibility. If the Township postpones for any other reason, security is township responsibility.

Question#2

2. Please clarify the following statement in "17.2 Shell Count:" "The assortment of shells and mines must not exceed 280 foot in distance."

Is this regarding vertical height of pyrotechnic effects or regarding distance from the audience? Further, the Shell Count provided does not include "mines" are these a requirement of the proposal response?

ANSWER#2

The second question the 280 foot distance is a Fire Marshal requirement from the state of NJ that was added in 2019. There currently are no mines in the shell count it is just wording to give the Township the ability to add additional items to the original proposal